FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

March 2017

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County
Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session May 3, 2017

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entite Commissioners’ Coutt of said County
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor,
Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

ﬁ./m»/’(#v ‘/<\ % /(/V\t Linda K Grant, County Judge

%‘ M Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1
QAV’/ Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

MM/MQ‘
e Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3
‘ Z/ // Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 05/02/2017 09:36

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

ACCOUNT NAME
2017 010 GENERAL FUND

011

019

021

022

023

024

040

042

044

CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT
DIST CLERK E- F LE ACCT
IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX POO
FUND TOTALS
EOUHTY JUDICIARY SUPPQRT
FUND TOTALS
CHAPTER 19 VOTER
ASH
FUND TOTALS
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B #1

ALLONANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI

TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH - R&B PCT #2
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-PQOOL
FUND TOTALS
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4

CASH - R&B PCT
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
Cé;Hpég BANK- TIME DEPOSI

FUND TOTALS

CRgETY ATTORNEY PRE TRIAL INT
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE

CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE

CASH

GEL103 PAGE

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
1,341,185.00 502,346.87 985, 328.80- 858,203.07
.00 .00 .00 .00
510.00 200.00 .00 710.00
24,531.90 32,040.95 24,337 .40- 32,235.45
1,318.00 2,611.00 1,778.00- 2,161.00
2,974.00 4,644.00 2,977.00- 4,641 .00
8,393.00 6.153.00 8,385.00- 6,161.00
9,600,000.00 .00 .00 9,600,000.00
1,000,036.93 559.43 .00 1.000,596.36
IT1.,978,948.83 048,500 .40 1,022,606. 20~ 11,504, 697.68
3,085.12 .00 .00 3,085.12
3.085. 12 YUY Aty Jd,085. 14
629.20 18.13 19.00- 628.33
67920 18,15 19.0U- b28. 33
439,060.69 44,491.78 38,828.4/- 444,724.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
439,060, 69 44,491.78 38,8428.47 - 337728 00
678,249.58 44,545 .40 50,786.45- 672,008. 53
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
6/8,239.58 44.545.40 oU, /80.45- b6/2,008.03
351,020.00 44 ,472.65 50.290.73- 345,201.92
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
J01,02U0.0U 44.,47/2.00 oU,290./73- 349,201.972
551,326.79 44,516.69 62.028.05- 533,815.43
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
ool,326.79 44,51b.0Y bZ,UZ8.05- 049,0815.43
.00 .00 .00 .00
U U0 RYY Y
11,558.33 984.00 .00 12.542.33

11,508.33 84,00 UU ' .
223.91 .00 .00 223.91
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2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

ACCOUNT NAME
FUND TOTALS

046 ERE”TY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
FUND TOTALS
048 D A RESTITUTION
ASH
FUND TOTALS
050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
060 EEE&RAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
FUND TOTALS
062 gRUﬁT FUND- SHERIFF
FUND TOTALS
064 LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE
CASH
FUND TOTALS
066 SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY
FUND TOTALS
077 SENIOR SERVICES
CASH
FUND TOTALS
085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE

CASH
CAPITAL QUTLAY-_ COURTHOUS
CASHpégLBANK- TIME DEPOSI

TEX-
FUND TOTALS
086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
FUND TOTALS
087 UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
088 EkEﬁTION SERVICES CONTRACT
FUND TOTALS
089 CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
FUND TOTALS
090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH_BALANCE
203,91 OU 0U 22391
18,024 .11 6.35 565.08- 17,465.38
18024 .11 0.35 b5 UB- 17,465.38
1,036.66 746.10 .00 1,782.76
1,03b.0b 740,10 OU 1,78Z.70
9,249.50 9,249.30 9,249.30- 9,249.50
9.249 .50 9,249.30 9,249 .30- s .
17,481.84 3.71 323.58- 17,161.97
I77481.84 3./1 323.08- 1716197
226,160.81 .00 .00 226,160.81
Z76,160.8T OU 00 276,16V .51
6.,661.48 741.99 336.39- 7,067.08
©,0b1.48 7/41.9Y 43b.39- 7,06/.08
21,594 .64 727.25 .00 22,321.89
21,594,054 R4+ U0 ££,3¢1.8Y
.00 .00 .00 .00
UU OU .U jtY
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
U 00 U0 U
15,989.13 .00 1,396.98- 14,592.15
15,98Y13 U 1,396.98- . .
613.96 .00 .00 613.96
b13.96 0U .00 013.90
2,165.77 .00 .00 2,165.77
210077 00 .00 <, 165777
82,103.16 3.990.00 2,270.67- 83,822.49
1,740.88 55.00 .00 1,795.88
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DATE 05/02/2017 09:36

ACCOUNT NAME
FUND TOTALS

2017 091 PRESERVATION FEES
FUND TOTALS
2017 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CA?HND TOTALS
2017 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
AEHND TOTALS
2017 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
2017 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
EHND TOTALS
2017 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
FHND TOTALS
2017 097 LAW LIBRARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
—  1,730.88 5500 00 —1°795.88
39,181.98 4,310.95 3,575.38- 39,917.55
18T 7.310.95 3,575.38- 3991755
10,961.50 3,028.18 5,022.92- 8,966.76
951 3028.18 5,022.92- 966 .
1,027.18 829.20 .00 1,856.38
1.02718 B29.20 00 —71.856.38
17.763.39 1,922.23 165.40- 19,520.22
17.763.39 1.927.73 165.40- 19.520.22
4,012.20 152.28 .00 4,164.48
7.0I2.20 152.78 00 7,164,948
7,096.02 388.86 .00 7.484.88
7.096.02 388.86 00 7.48%.88
13,472.09 1,645.00 1,200.00- 13,917.09
13.472.09 T.545.00 T.200-00- T3.917.09

¥ 016, 954,45
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