FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

March 2017

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session May 3, 2017

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

Andy Bonner Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

DATE 05/02/2017 09:36

ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2017 010 GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	1,341,185.00 510.00 24,531.90 1,318.00 2,974.00 8,393.00 9,600,000.00 1,000,036.93 11,978,948.83	502,346.87 200.00 32,040.95 2,611.00 4,644.00 6,153.00 559.43 548,555.25	985,328.80- .00 .00 24,337.40- 1,778.00- 2,977.00- 8,385.00- .00 .00	858,203.07 710.00 720.00 32,235,45 2,151.00 4,641.00 6,161.00 9,600,000.00 1,000,596.36 11,504,697.88
2017 011 COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT CASH FUND TOTALS	3,085.12 3,085.12	.00	.00	3,085.12 3,085.12
2017 019 CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	629.20 629.20	18.13 18.13	19.00- 19.00-	628.33 628.33
2017 021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	439,060.69 .00 .00 .00 439,060.69	44,491.78 .00 .00 .00 .00 44,491.78	38,828.47- .00 .00 .00 .00 38,828.47-	444,724.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 444.724.00
2017 022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	678,249.58 .00 .00 .00 .00	44,545.40 .00 .00 .00 .00 44,545.40	50,786.45- .00 .00 .00 .00 50,786.45-	672,008.53 .00 .00 .00 672,008.53
2017 023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	351,020.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	44,472.65 .00 .00 .00 .44,472.65	50.290.73- .00 .00 .00 .00 50.290.73-	345,201.92 .00 .00 .00 .345,201.92
2017 024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	551,326.79 .00 .00 .00 .00	44,516.69 .00 .00 .00 .00	62,028.05- .00 .00 .00 .00	533,815.43 .00 .00 .00 .00 533,815.43
2017 040 COUNTY ATTORNEY PRE TRIAL INT CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2017 042 COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	11,558.33 11,558.33	984.00 984.00	.00.	12,542.33 12,542.33
2017 044 COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH	223.91	.00	.00	223.91

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 223.91	CASH RECEIPTS .00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 223.91
2017 046 COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH FUND TOTALS	18,024.11 18,024.11	6.35	565.08- 565.08-	17,465.38 17,465.38
2017 048 D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	1,036.66 1,036.66	746.10 746.10	.00	1,782.76 1,782.76
2017 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	9,249.50 9,249.50	9,249.30 9,249.30	9,249.30- 9,249.30-	9,249.50 9,249.50
2017 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	17,481.84 17,481.84	3.71	323.58- 323.58-	17,161.97 17,161.97
2017 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	226,160.81 226,160.81	.00	.00	226,160.81 226,160.81
2017 064 LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	6,661.48	741.99 741.99	336.39- 336.39-	7,067.08 7,067.08
2017 066 SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY CASH FUND TOTALS	21,594.64 21,594.64	727.25 727.25	.00	22,321.89 22,321.89
2017 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2017 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00
2017 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	15,989.13 15,989.13	.00	1,396.98- 1,396.98-	14,592.15 14,592.15
2017 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	613.96 613.96	.00	.00	613.96 613.96
2017 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT CASH FUND TOTALS	2.165.77 2.165.77	.00	.00	2,165,77 2,165,77
2017 089 CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	82,103,16 82,103,16	3,990.00	2,270.67- 2,270.67-	83,822.49 83,822.49
2017 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED CASH	1,740.88	55.00	.00	1,795.88

DATE 05/02/2017	09:36 COMBINED	STATEMENT OF	CASH RECEIPTS	AND DISBURSEMENTS	FROM MARCH	TO MARCH GEL	103 PAGE
AC	COUNT NAME FUND TOTALS		BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 1,740.88	CASH RECEIPTS 55.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 1,795.88	
2017 091	PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS		39,181.98 39,181.98	4,310.95 4,310.95	3,575.38- 3,575.38-	39,917.55 39,917.55	
2017 092	COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS		10,961.50	3,028.18 3,028.18	5,022.92- 5,022.92-	8,966.76 8,966.76	
2017 093	RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS		1,027.18 1,027.18	829.20 829.20	.00	1,856.38 1,856.38	
2017 094	TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS		17,763.39 17,763.39	1,922.23 1,922.23	165.40- 165.40-	19,520.22 19,520.22	
2017 095	DIST CLK RECORDS MG CASH FUND TOTALS	1T FD	4,012.20 4,012.20	152.28 152.28	.00	4,164.48 4,164.48	
2017 096	JUSTICE CT BLDING SI CASH FUND TOTALS	ECURITY	7,096.02 7,096.02	388.86 388.86	.00	7,484.88 7,484.88	
2017 097	LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS		13,472.09 13,472.09	1,645.00 1,645.00	1,200.00- 1,200.00-	13,917.09 13,917.09	

14,510,438.75

755,380.30

1,248,864.60-

14,016,954.45

GRAND TOTALS

3